(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	900277334519
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	10/01/1501001003 **125.00
(Document Number) tified Copies Certificates of Status pecial Instructions to Filing Officer:	<b>FILED</b> 2015 OCT - 1 A II: 44 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE. FLORIDA
Office Use Only	OCT 082015 D.BRUCE D.BRUCE WMS - 66056.



# FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

October 5, 2015

KEITH R KRAUS, ESQ 60 SOUTH PARK PLACE PAINESVILLE, OH 44077 US

SUBJECT: BONITA CYPRESS, LLC Ref. Number: W15000066056

55



A certificate of existence or a certificate of good standing, dated no more than 90 days prior to the delivery of the application to the Department of State, duly authenticated by the secretary of state or other official having custody of the records in the jurisdiction under the laws of which it is incorporated/organized, must be submitted to this office. A translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be attached to a certificate which is in a language other than the English language. A photocopy of this certificate is not acceptable.

Please return a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Yasemin Y Sulker Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 915A00021010

#### **COVER LETTER**

#### TO: **Registration Section Division of Corporations**

Bonita Cypress, LLC

SUBJECT:

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," Certificate of Existence, and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign limited liability company to transact business in Florida...

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Keith R. Kraus, Esq.

Name of Person		
Dworken & Bernstein Co., LPA		
Firm/Company		
60 South Park Place	SEC TALL	2015
Address	22	100
Painesville, Ohio 44077	NRY NSSEI	
City/State and Zip Code		$\triangleright$
kraus@dworkenlaw.com	LORI	•••
E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)	Pri	

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Keith R. Kraus	440 at (	352-3391		
Name of Contact Person	Area Code	Daytime Telephone Numbe		
MAILING ADDRESS:		STREET ADDRESS:		
Division of Corporations		Division of Corporations		
Registration Section		Registration Section		
P.O. Box 6327		Clifton Building		
Tallahassee, FL 32314		2661 Executive Center Circle		
		Tallahassee, FL 32301		

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

S125.00 Filing Fee

□ \$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

□ \$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

□ \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy

1

### APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605.0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN-LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

# 1. Bonita Cypress, LLC

(Name of Foreign Limited Liability Company; must include "Limited Liability Company," "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

	f name unavailable, enter a ability Company," "L.L.C,	<pre>iternate name adopted for the purpo: " or "LLC.")</pre>	se of transacting busines	s in Florida. The alto	ernate name	must inc	lude "Limited
2	Ohio		3.				
 i	(Jurisdiction under the law company is organized)	of which foreign limited liability		(FEI number, if a	pplicable)		
4.	October 9, 2015						
		(Date first transacted busin (See sections 605 0904 & 605	ess in Florida, if prior to 5.0905, F.S. to determine	registration.) penalty liability)			
5.	24860 South Tamiami	Trail, #3			<u> </u>		
	Bonita Springs, FL 34	134					
		(Street Address of	Principal Office)				
6.	24860 South Tamiami	Frail, #3			<u></u>	<u>_</u>	
	Bonita Springs, FL 341	34			LA	2015 (	
		(Mailing	Address)			001	11
7.	Name and street addres	ss of Florida registered agent: (P	O. Box NOT accept	able)	TARY ASSE		Laurence and a second
	Name:	Steve Calabrese		-	in Q	Þ	m
	Office Address:	24860 South Tamiami Trail, #	3	_	STATE		D
		Bonita Springs		Florida 34134	DE A		

#### **Registered agent's acceptance:**

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all subtrative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

(Zip code)

(Registered agent's signature)

8. The name, title or capacity and address of the person(s) who has/have authority to manage is/are:

(City)

Steve Calabrese, Managing Member, 24860 South Tamiami Trail, #3, Bonita Springs, FL 34134

9. Attached is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted)

Signature of an authorized person

This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Steven A. Calabrese	è
---------------------	---

Typed or printed name of signee

# UNITED STATES OF AMERICA STATE OF OHIO OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

I, Jon Husted, do hereby certify that I am the duly elected, qualified and present acting Secretary of State for the State of Ohio, and as such have custody of the records of Ohio and Foreign business entities; that said records show BONITA CYPRESS, LLC, an Ohio For Profit Limited Liability Company, Registration Number 2429243, was organized within the State of Ohio on September 17, 2015, is currently in FULL FORCE AND EFFECT upon the records of this office.



Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 25th day of September, A.D. 2015.

" Husted

**Ohio Secretary of State** 

Validation Number: 201526801348